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ASU Staff Council

Work Climate Committee

September 19, 2018 at 11am

Call to order

Carol Comito called to order the regular meeting of the Work Climate
committee at 11:00 am on Wednesday September 19, 2018 at the
Memorial Union.

Roll Call
*see attached list of those in both attendance and conference call

Approval of minutes from last meeting

Open issues

a)  Carol went over the survey that had been submitted to the Staff
Council members

b)  Speak Up Be Heard: needing a group of people to go over question
submissions and forward to the appropriate people for answers

c)  Carol would like for the committee to be set up in October and roll
out in January. (Committee: Stephanie McBride, Laura Tan,

Sharon Lee)

New Business

a)  Carol would like to submit another survey to gain more
information such as is the employees’ knowledge of job in line
with pay.



b)  Have one of the questions refer to Kevin Salcido’s email regarding
the “benefits” of being an ASU employee.

C) Carol to reach out to previous survey group next week to begin
NEWw SUrvey process

d)  Salina Kohl to start a crowd sourcing within Staff Council to do a
compensation package comparison to see if ASU’s benefits and
pay are in line with other comparable entities.

(Committee: Maria Bohorquez, Natalie Estrada, Mary Blalock,
Rose Hill)

Next meeting: Wednesday, November 21* 2018 12-1pm

Location: Memorial Union L1-35
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First Last !gpt[Schggl Campus MC E-mail Phone
v’ﬁron Falvey Academic Transfer Credit Solutions Tempe/Skysong  |5304  |aaron.falvey@asu.edu
y7Amanda Parks Mary Lou Fulton Teachers College West 1252  |amanda.parks@asu.edu
Andrea Tang
April Rigler Help Desk Tempe/Skysong  |p504 April.Rigler@asu.edu
Vﬁ?ian Schraum School of Human Evolution and Social C  [Tempe/Skysong  |2402 Brian.Schraum@asu.edu
L/Eaan Reynolds Procurement/Purchasing Technology Tempe/Skysong 5212 |bilanreynolds@asy.edy
Carina Tapia
‘/Carol Comito School of Human Communication Tempe/Skysong  [1205  |Carol.Comito@asu.edu 480-965-5095
Carrie Davidson
Cathy Martin School of Music Tempe/Skysong (0405  |Cathy.Martin@asu.edu 480-965-2817
Christine DelaCerda
arl Lee International Student Engagement Tempe/Skysong  |1301 earl.lee.1@asu.edu |
Frank Gallardo MLFTC West 3151 [frank.gallardo@asu.edu
Vdjadalupe Perez-Carrillo Provost's Office Tempe/Skysong  |7805 Guadalupe.Perez-Carrillo@asu.ed
Kathleen Leech Herberger Academy/MLFTC West 0750 kathleen.leech@asu.edu
Kathy Gunn New College West 1251 Kathleen.gunn@asu.edu 602-543-4483
\/E; --B'mniﬁ'gt}ﬂhff\g} Lehoolef MolecularSciences S HESQ/ Tempe/Skysorg Kth@'ﬁﬁedu Ugo -6 54 3}
Kristen Lee
Kurt Palmer Mary Lou Fulton Teachers College Tempe/Skysong  [5411  |kwpalmel@asu.edu
Adura Oglesby @) Facilities Mgmt-Grounds Tempe/Skysong  [5112 |laura.oglesby@asu.edu
Laura Romer Admission Services Tempe/Skysong lromer@asu.edu
\_/L{ura Tan
\/I:éa Montierth
Lesis~—"Yromhsend
Loretta Martinez Applicant Services Tempe/Skysong [0112  |loretta.martinez@asu.edu
\/ﬁjcy Berchini Humanities Arts & Cultural West 2151€28 Lucy.Berchini@asu.edu 602-543-6091
Lynn Pratte
Margaret  |Schmidt ASU Library Polytechnic Margaret.T.Schmidt@asu.edu 480-965-5889
\/ﬁaria Bohorquez D0306 - UBS Materials Management Tempe/Skysong  |[3608 maria.bohorquez@asu.edu
Marissa Akins \V\ L¥F TC“()(\US (o\\eaC  [Polnitdnnic MACisSany- NS SU . e
\/Marv Blalock C;JIIege of Integrative Sciences and Arts  |DPC = 120 Mary.Blalock@asu.edu
Vrd’arthew Blair College of Health Services DPC 3020 mcblair2@asu.edu
Mike McDade Parking and Transit Polytechnic 5205 Michael.McDade@asu.edu 480-727-1604
,/Ngtalie Estrada School of Electrical, Computer and Energ |Tempe/Skysong  |5706 natalie.estrada@asu.edu
Nick Heiar Sun Devil Fitness Tempe/Skysong  [1412 nheiar@asu.edu
Patty Odle ASU Libraries Tempe/Skysong |1006 Patricia.Odle@asu.edu 480-965-3956
Rachel Joles
Rene Burcham
+{Rhonda Howman
vﬂsger Camarena Facility Management Tempe/Skysong  |5112 rcamare@asu.edu 480-965-1399
Rosetta Hill
Selina Koh! ﬁ(,. Admissions Services Tempe/Skysong |112 selina.kohl@asu.edu
\{Serena Christianson
Shane Hunt Fletcher Library West Shane.Hunt@asu.edu
Shanna Delaney
Shannon  |Pete Schoo! for Engineering of Matter Transp |[Tempe/Skysong  |6106 Shannon.Pete@asu.edu 480-727-9323
Stephanie |McBride-Schreiner ‘
Stephany |[Romero ASU First-Year Success Center Tempe/Skysong  |4403 Stephany.Romero.1@asu.edu
VSﬁvia Myers OKED Tempe/Skysong  [6011 Sylvia.Myers@asu.edu 480-727-2584
Tiara Cash Cntr Mindfulness/Resilience DPC tiara.cash@asu.edu (602) 496-1447
I/"1'ina Cipolla
Yoli Petri Health Services Tempe/Skysong  [2104  |Yolanda.Petri@asu.edu 480-727-2403
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